

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: S.A.No.226 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
9.	24.02.2026	<u>RRN, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 OF 2025</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.No.3 OF 2025</u> This application is filed seeking to condone the delay of 147 days for filing the present appeal. Having satisfied with the reasons assigned in the affidavit, this application is ordered, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand only) to the Telangana Legal Services Authority within a period of 10 days from today. <u>S.A.No.226 OF 2025</u> List the matter on 10.03.2026 finally. HFM <u>RRN, J</u>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"